## Docket No. 02-610-T



03-17-2003		77561
10239,2085	)F COMMERCE (Commonwealth) 'rademark Office (Commonwealth) 'rademark Office (Commonwealth)	10/3
the attached original documents or	copy thereof.	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) PATENT	rademark Office		
OIVIB NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	ំ ្ 102392085		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.26.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Belasco Jacobs & Townsley, LLP		
Gary Kemanjian K.	Name:		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
	Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 330		
Other			
	City: Culver City State: CA Zip: 90230		
2/28/03			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/28/03		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/360,986	B. Patent No.(s) _not yet assigned		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: David A. Belasco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
	✓ Enclosed		
Internal Address:			
Belasco, Jacobs & Townsley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
Suite 330			
City: Culver City State: CA Zip: 90230			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
1/2 - 1. 6			
David A. Belasco	2/28/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

08/06/2003 AWONDAF1 00000109 10377561

da FC:8021

40.00 P

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 013836 FRAME: 0524

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Gary Kemanjian of Frontier Enterprises, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A CIGAR TIP PLUG CUTTER for which applications for a provisional United States Patent was filed on March 1, 2002 application number 60/360,986 and a non-provisional United States Patent was filed on February 28, 2003 application number (not yet assigned).

Whereas, Belasco Jacobs & Townsley, LLP herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 100 Corporate Pointe, Suite 330, Culver City, California 90230 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of a paid up license as described in appendix A hereto the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby acknowledge that BELASCO JACOBS & TOWNSLEY, LLP has STRONGLY URGED that I seek independent counsel to advise me as to the appropriateness, fairness and reasonableness of this assignment and the associated paid up license described in APPENDIX A hereto.

Executed 28th	day of February	,20 <u></u> 03
At 100 Corporate	Pointe, Culver City CA 902	230
State of California	) SS:	Gary Kemanjian
Compared to Ange	ا عما	

County of Los Angeles )

Before me personally appeared said Gary Kemanjian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

28th

Day of February ,20 03

Seal

 $J:\BJ\&T\Clien$ 

ANADEYSISALGUERO MONGE

Commission # 1329539

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

Cary Contro Dating Howell 2005

(Mylary Public) Monge

nent of Patent Application.doc

PATENT REEL: 013836 FRAME: 0525

**RECORDED: 02/28/2003**